
Play-by-Play Summary (1st period)
#15 Charlotte vs #3 Clemson (Nov 24, 2019 at Clemson, S.C.)

Charlotte Starters:
GK 1 PANICCO, Elliot
D 2 BATSE, Delasi
D 3 JOHNSON, Luke
D 5 HOGAN, Patrick
MF 7 BRITO, Joe
MF 8 NUGENT, Cooper
F 10 LACEY, Kameron
F 11 SIGURDARSON, Axel
MF 13 CHAOUCHE, Teddy
MF 18 RANSHAW, John
D 28 SUBER, Sean

Clemson Starters:
D 3 Oskar Agren
D 4 Justin Malou
MF 6 Tanner Dieterich
F 7 Robbie Robinson
MF 8 Felipe Fernandez
F 11 Grayson Barber
D 15 Charlie Asensio
MF 18 Alvaro Gomez
MF 20 Philip Mayaka
F 25 James Brighton
GK 31 George Marks

00:00 PANICCO, Elliot at goalie for Charlotte.
00:00 George Marks at goalie for Clemson.

Foul on Charlotte.
04:54 Corner kick by CU Grayson Barber [04:54].
05:30 Offside against Charlotte.
08:25 Shot by CU Felipe Fernandez, SAVE PANICCO, Elliot.
09:27 Corner kick by CHA JOHNSON, Luke [09:27].

Foul on Clemson.
10:57 Corner kick by CHA CHAOUCHE, Teddy [10:57].

Foul on Charlotte.
13:07 Offside against Charlotte.

Foul on Charlotte.
Foul on Charlotte.
Foul on Charlotte.

16:54 Offside against Clemson.
17:38 Shot by CU Philip Mayaka WIDE.
20:16 Shot by CU Felipe Fernandez BLOCKED.
20:37 Corner kick by CU Felipe Fernandez [20:37].

Foul on Charlotte.
22:24 Shot by CU Robbie Robinson, SAVE PANICCO, Elliot.
24:03 CU substitution: Kimarni Smith for James Brighton.

Foul on Charlotte.
25:49 Shot by CHA RANSHAW, John, SAVE George Marks.
26:52 Offside against Clemson.
29:05 Shot by CU Kimarni Smith BLOCKED.
29:33 Corner kick by CU Felipe Fernandez [29:33].

Foul on Clemson.
30:53 CHA substitution: PELLERIN, Chance for SIGURDARSON, Axel.
30:53 CHA substitution: POPP, Preston for LACEY, Kameron.
31:51 Shot by CHA POPP, Preston BLOCKED.
32:15 Shot by CU Grayson Barber, SAVE PANICCO, Elliot.

Foul on Charlotte.
33:54 Yellow card on CHA BATSE, Delasi.
35:25 Offside against Clemson.
36:42 CHA substitution: OMLI, Hunter for BRITO, Joe.
36:42 CU substitution: Quinn McNeill for Felipe Fernandez.
37:19 Offside against Charlotte.

Foul on Clemson.
39:39 Shot by CU Robbie Robinson, SAVE PANICCO, Elliot.
39:45 CU substitution: Adrian Nunez for Grayson Barber.
40:23 Corner kick by CU Philip Mayaka [40:23].



Play-by-Play Summary (1st period)
#15 Charlotte vs #3 Clemson (Nov 24, 2019 at Clemson, S.C.)

40:40 Shot by CU Philip Mayaka, SAVE PANICCO, Elliot.
43:10 Shot by CU Robbie Robinson, SAVE PANICCO, Elliot.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd period)
#15 Charlotte vs #3 Clemson (Nov 24, 2019 at Clemson, S.C.)

45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 For CU: #20 Philip Mayaka, #18 Alvaro Gomez, #6  Tanner Dieterich, #4  Justin

Malou, #15 Charlie Asensio, #3  Oskar Agren, #7  Robbie Robinson, #10 Adrian
Nunez, #9  Kimarni Smith, #8  Felipe Fernandez, #31 George Marks.

45:00 For CHA: #5  HOGAN, Patrick, #18 RANSHAW, John, #3  JOHNSON, Luke, #30
PELLERIN, Chance, #10 LACEY, Kameron, #8  NUGENT, Cooper, #28 SUBER, Sean, #11
SIGURDARSON, Axel, #13 CHAOUCHE, Teddy, #2  BATSE, Delasi, #1  PANICCO, Elliot.

45:51 Corner kick by CHA JOHNSON, Luke [45:51].
Foul on Charlotte.

46:23 Yellow card on CHA PELLERIN, Chance.
Foul on Clemson.

50:48 Shot by CU Robbie Robinson, SAVE PANICCO, Elliot.
Foul on Charlotte.

52:07 Shot by CU Philip Mayaka WIDE.
Foul on Charlotte.

54:21 Corner kick by CHA CHAOUCHE, Teddy [54:21].
55:36 GOAL by CU Robbie Robinson (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Alvaro Gomez, goal number 16

for season.

CHARLOTTE 0, CLEMSON 1

***Shot in the middle from 12 yards out.
Foul on Clemson.

55:36 CHA substitution: BRITO, Joe for PELLERIN, Chance.
Foul on Clemson.

57:47 Shot by CU Robbie Robinson, SAVE PANICCO, Elliot.
58:48 Offside against Charlotte.
61:04 Header Shot by CHA BRITO, Joe HIGH.
61:09 CHA substitution: OMLI, Hunter for RANSHAW, John.
61:09 CU substitution: Grayson Barber for Adrian Nunez.

Foul on Clemson.
62:20 Shot by CU Grayson Barber, SAVE PANICCO, Elliot.
63:32 CU substitution: James Brighton for Robbie Robinson.
64:07 Shot by CHA SIGURDARSON, Axel, SAVE George Marks.
64:15 Offside against Charlotte.
64:59 CHA substitution: POPP, Preston for LACEY, Kameron.

Foul on Charlotte.
Foul on Clemson.
Foul on Charlotte.
Foul on Clemson.

70:14 Yellow card on CU Oskar Agren.
Foul on Clemson.
Foul on Charlotte.

72:32 GOAL by CHA POPP, Preston, Assist by BATSE, Delasi, goal number 3 for season.

CHARLOTTE 1, CLEMSON 1

***Ball thrown in from the right, shot from 2 yards out.
72:32 CU substitution: Quinn McNeill for Felipe Fernandez.
72:32 CU substitution: Robbie Robinson for James Brighton.
74:31 Offside against Charlotte.
75:49 CHA substitution: PELLERIN, Chance for OMLI, Hunter.

Foul on Charlotte.
Foul on Clemson.
Foul on Clemson.



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd period)
#15 Charlotte vs #3 Clemson (Nov 24, 2019 at Clemson, S.C.)

79:49 CU substitution: Stirling Russell for Alvaro Gomez.
Foul on Charlotte.

82:09 Shot by CU Kimarni Smith, SAVE PANICCO, Elliot.
82:14 CU substitution: Felipe Fernandez for Tanner Dieterich.
82:50 Corner kick by CU Felipe Fernandez [82:50].
84:38 CU substitution: Tanner Dieterich for Quinn McNeill.
85:24 Shot by CU Grayson Barber HIGH.

Foul on Charlotte.
Foul on Charlotte.

87:06 Shot by CU Grayson Barber BLOCKED.
87:24 Corner kick by CU Philip Mayaka [87:24].
87:32 Shot by CU Grayson Barber BLOCKED.
87:43 Corner kick by CU Philip Mayaka [87:43].

Foul on Charlotte.
88:48 CHA substitution: OMLI, Hunter for PELLERIN, Chance.

Foul on Charlotte.
89:58 Offside against Clemson.
90:00 End of period [90:00].



Play-by-Play Summary (OT period)
#15 Charlotte vs #3 Clemson (Nov 24, 2019 at Clemson, S.C.)

90:00 Start of OT period [90:00].
90:00 For CHA: #7  BRITO, Joe, #24 OMLI, Hunter, #10 LACEY, Kameron, #13 CHAOUCHE,

Teddy, #8  NUGENT, Cooper, #11 SIGURDARSON, Axel, #5  HOGAN, Patrick, #3
JOHNSON, Luke, #28 SUBER, Sean, #2  BATSE, Delasi, #1  PANICCO, Elliot.

90:00 For CU: #6  Tanner Dieterich, #8  Felipe Fernandez, #9  Kimarni Smith, #7
Robbie Robinson, #24 Stirling Russell, #3  Oskar Agren, #31 George Marks, #15
Charlie Asensio, #11 Grayson Barber, #4  Justin Malou, #20 Philip Mayaka.

91:20 Shot by CHA SIGURDARSON, Axel, SAVE George Marks.
93:11 GOAL by CU Grayson Barber, goal number 10 for season.

CHARLOTTE 1, CLEMSON 2

***Shot from the right from 10 yards out.
93:11 End of period [93:11].

CHARLOTTE 1, CLEMSON 2


